Recommended  Weighted Rate of Return on Equity -

Accounting Schedule:03

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

Capital Structure Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E

Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted

Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $28,446 54.74% 9.63% 5.272%

2 Other Security-Non Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $23,519 45.26% 5.67% 2.566%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $51,965 100.00%  7.838%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Accounting Schedule:04

Sponsor: Jeffrey Smith

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

Plant In Service - Sewer

A B C D E F G

Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $3,000 100.00% $3,000

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $3,000 $0 $3,000

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 310.000 Land & Land Rights $2,400 100.00% $2,400

6 311.000 Structures & Improvements $6,483 100.00% $6,483

7 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $8,883 $0 $8,883

8 COLLECTION PLANT

9 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity $17,216 100.00% $17,216

10 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $17,216 $0 $17,216

11 PUMPING PLANT

12 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $0 $0 $0

13 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

14 372.000 Oxidation Lagoon $19,271 100.00% $19,271

15 Treatment & Disposal Equipment $7,041 100.00% $7,041

16 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $26,312 $0 $26,312

17 GENERAL PLANT

18 393.000 Other General Equipment $295 100.00% $295

19 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $295 $0 $295

20 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $55,706 $0 $55,706

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accounting Schedule:05

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Sewer

A B C D E

Plant

Adjustment Account Adjustment Total

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

Total Plant Adjustments $0

Accounting Schedule:05-1

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

[…]

Number Number Plant Account Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $3,000 0.00% $0

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $3,000 $0

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 310.000 Land & Land Rights $2,400 0.00% $0

6 311.000 Structures & Improvements $6,483 4.00% $259

7 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $8,883 $259

8 COLLECTION PLANT

9 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity $17,216 2.00% $344

10 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $17,216 $344

11 PUMPING PLANT

12 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $0 $0

13 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

14 372.000 Oxidation Lagoon $19,271 4.00% $771

15 Treatment & Disposal Equipment $7,041 5.00% $352

16 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $26,312 $1,123

17 GENERAL PLANT

18 393.000 Other General Equipment $295 10.00% $30

19 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $295 $30

20 Total Depreciation $55,706 $1,756

Accounting Schedule:06

Sponsor: Keenan Patterson

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Sewer

A B C  D E F G

Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 310.000 Land & Land Rights $0 100.00% $0

6 311.000 Structures & Improvements $194 100.00% $194

7 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $194 $0 $194

8 COLLECTION PLANT

9 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity $16,179 100.00% $16,179

10 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $16,179 $0 $16,179

11 PUMPING PLANT

12 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $0 $0 $0

13 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

14 372.000 Oxidation Lagoon $22,147 100.00% $22,147

15 Treatment & Disposal Equipment $1,310 100.00% $1,310

16 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $23,457 $0 $23,457

17 GENERAL PLANT

18 393.000 Other General Equipment $150 100.00% $150

19 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $150 $0 $150

20 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $39,980 $0 $39,980

To Rate Base Schedule

Accounting Schedule:07

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

A B C D E

Reserve Total

Adjustment Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Account Adjustment Adjustment

Number Adjustments Description Number Amount Amount

Total Reserve Adjustments $0

Accounting Schedule:07-1

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

[…]

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0

16 Total Annualized Sewer Rate Revenues $22,230

*
Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each

block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons

of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the

number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule:08-2

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Sewer

A B

Line

Number Description Amount

1 Late Fees $456

2 Sewer Disconnect/Reconnect Fees $35

3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $491

Accounting Schedule:08-3

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

Expense Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES

2 Contractual Services - Operator's Expense $9,090 S-2 -$615 100.00% $8,475

3 Contractual Services - Testing Fees $510 S-3 $12 100.00% $522

4 Chlorination/Dechlorination Chemicals $636 S-4 $0 100.00% $636

5 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $10,236 -$603 $9,633

6 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

7 System Repairs and Maintenance $10,682 S-7 -$3,624 100.00% $7,058

8 Contract Services - Other $0 S-8 $1,682 100.00% $1,682

9 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $10,682 -$1,942 $8,740

10 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

11 Outside Services - Accounting Fees $400 S-11 $25 100.00% $425

12 Outside Services - Management Fees $5,572 S-12 $852 100.00% $6,424

13 Bank Service Charges $137 S-13 $8 100.00% $145

14 Office Expense $0 S-14 $0 100.00% $0

15 Rate Case Expense $0 S-15 $217 100.00% $217

16 General Liability & Property Insurance $0 S-16 $0 100.00% $0

17 Misc. Expense $112 S-17 -$30 100.00% $82

18 Uncollectibles $0 S-18 $222 100.00% $222

19 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $6,221 $1,294 $7,515

20 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

21 MO DNR Permit Fees $300 100.00% $300

22 PSC Assessment $220 S-22 $0 100.00% $220

23 Corporate Administration Fees $43 S-23 $0 100.00% $43

24 Depreciation $0 S-24 $1,756 100.00% $1,756

25 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $563 $1,756 $2,319

26 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

27 Real & Personal Property Taxes $206 S-27 $0 100.00% $206

28 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $206 $0 $206

29 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $27,908 $505 $28,413

Accounting Schedule:09

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Rate/Certification Case

SR-2017-0130

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Updated to 12-31-2016

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E

Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

S-2 Contractual Services - Operator's Expense -$615

1.  To annualize operating expense for ongoing

expense level.  (Harrison)

-$615

S-3 Contractual Services - Testing Fees $12

1.  To annualize sewer testing fees.  (Harrison) $12

S-4 Chlorination/Dechlorination Chemicals $0

[…]

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

Capital Structure Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted

Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $29,445 54.74% 9.63% 5.272%

2 Other Security-Non Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $24,345 45.26% 5.67% 2.566%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $53,790 100.00%  7.838%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Note: column C: is 6 positions with 4 that are displayed (if not totaled correctly, due to rounding)

Accounting Schedule: 04

Sponsor: Jeffrey Smith

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

Plant In Service - Water

A B C D E F G

Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $1,000 100.00% $1,000

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $1,000 $0 $1,000

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 310.000 Land & Land Rights $2,400 100.00% $2,400

6 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $10,228 100.00% $10,228

7 314.000 Wells and Springs $7,376 100.00% $7,376

8 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $20,004 $0 $20,004

9 PUMPING PLANT

10 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $14,043 100.00% $14,043

11 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $14,043 $0 $14,043

12 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

13 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $0 $0 $0

14 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

15 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $16,361 100.00% $16,361

16 346.000 Meters $3,187 100.00% $3,187

17 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $19,548 $0 $19,548

18 GENERAL PLANT

19 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $0 $0 $0

20 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $54,595 $0 $54,595

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accounting Schedule: 05

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

A B C D E

Plant

Adjustment Account Adjustment Total

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

Total Plant Adjustments $0

Accounting Schedule: 05-1

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

[…]

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $1,000 0.00% $0

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $1,000 $0

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 310.000 Land & Land Rights $2,400 0.00% $0

6 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $10,228 10.00% $1,023

7 314.000 Wells and Springs $7,376 2.00% $148

8 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $20,004 $1,171

9 PUMPING PLANT

10 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $14,043 10.00% $1,404

11 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $14,043 $1,404

12 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

13 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $0 $0

14 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

15 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $16,361 2.00% $327

16 346.000 Meters $3,187 3.30% $105

17 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $19,548 $432

18 GENERAL PLANT

19 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $0 $0

20 Total Depreciation $54,595 $3,007

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: Keenan Patterson

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C  D E F G

Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 310.000 Land & Land Rights $0 100.00% $0

6 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $1,477 100.00% $1,477

7 314.000 Wells and Springs $7,438 100.00% $7,438

8 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $8,915 $0 $8,915

9 PUMPING PLANT

10 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment -$6,522 100.00% -$6,522

11 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT -$6,522 $0 -$6,522

12 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

13 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $0 $0 $0

14 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

15 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $14,447 100.00% $14,447

16 346.000 Meters $3,169 100.00% $3,169

17 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $17,616 $0 $17,616

18 GENERAL PLANT

19 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $0 $0 $0

20 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $20,009 $0 $20,009

To Rate Base Schedule

Accounting Schedule: 07

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C D E

Reserve Total

Adjustment Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Account Adjustment Adjustment

Number Adjustments Description Number Amount Amount

Total Reserve Adjustments $0

Accounting Schedule: 07-1

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

[…]

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $13,277

16 Total Annualized Water Rate Revenues $21,532

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each

block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons

of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the

number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 08-2

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water

A B

Line

Number Description Amount

1 Late Fees $423

2 Disconnect/Reconnect Fees $179

3 Other Income $54

4 Primacy Fee (2%) $4

5 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $660

Accounting Schedule: 08-3

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

Expense Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES

2 Contractual Services - Operator's Expense $2,880 W-2 $320 100.00% $3,200

3 Contrac Services - Chemicals $727 100.00% $727

4 Contract Services - Testing $120 100.00% $120

5 Electricity-(Pumping) $1,449 W-5 -$82 100.00% $1,367

6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $5,176 $238 $5,414

7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

8 System Maintenance & Repairs $1,105 100.00% $1,105

9 Contract Services - Other $85 W-9 $62 100.00% $147

10 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $1,190 $62 $1,252

11 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

12 Outside Services - Accounting Fees $400 W-12 $25 100.00% $425

13 Outside Services - Management Fees $5,572 W-13 $852 100.00% $6,424

14 Bank Service Fees $137 W-14 $8 100.00% $145

15 Office Expense $19 W-15 $0 100.00% $19

16 Rate Case Expense $0 W-16 $217 100.00% $217

17 General Liability & Property Insurance $0 W-17 $0 100.00% $0

18 Miscellaneous Expenses $78 W-18 -$45 100.00% $33

19 Uncollectibles $0 W-19 $215 100.00% $215

20 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $6,206 $1,272 $7,478

21 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

22 MO DNR Laboratory Testing Fees $200 100.00% $200

23 PSC Assessment $204 W-23 $0 100.00% $204

24 Corporate Administration Fees $0 W-24 $43 100.00% $43

25 A1 Pump Amortization Expense $0 W-25 $2,360 100.00% $2,360

26 Depreciation $0 W-26 $3,260 100.00% $3,260

27 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $404 $5,663 $6,067

28 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

29 Real & Personal Property Taxes $134 100.00% $134

30 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $134 $0 $134

31 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $13,110 $7,235 $20,345

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Paul Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Gladlo Water and Sewer Company

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2017-0131

Test Year Ending  9-30-2016, Update 12-31-2016

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

W-2 Contractual Services - Operator's Expense $320

1.  To annualize operating expense for ongoing

expense level.  (Harrison)

$320

W-5 Electricity-(Pumping) -$82

1.  To annualize electric pumping expense for

ongoing expense level.  (Harrison)

-$82

W-9 Contract Services - Other $62